502632961 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2679569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLEKSANDR MOSENDZ	12/23/2013
VIJAY P.S. RAWAT	12/23/2013
DIETER K. WELLER	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HGST NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	HERIKERBERGWEG 238	
Internal Address:	LUNA ARENA	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1101 CM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14140408	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(408)971-4660Phone:408-971-2573

Email: Wyndie@zilkakotab.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ZILKA-KOTAB, PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 721120

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIT1P777/H20131061US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMINIC M. KOTAB
Signature:	/Dominic M. Kotab/
	PATENT

502632961 REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0716

Date:	01/13/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=HIT1P777_H20131061US1_Assign source=HIT1P777_H20131061US1_Assign source=HIT1P777_H20131061US1_Assign	ment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

THERMALLY STABLE AU ALLOYS AS A HEAT DIFFUSION AND PLASMONIC UNDERLAYER FOR HEAT-ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING (HAMR) MEDIA

(Atty. Docket No.: HIT1P777/H20131061US1) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>HGST Netherlands B.V.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at Herikerbergweg 238, Luna ArenA, 1101 CM Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Oleksandr, Mosendz	Dates	Dec. 23, 2013
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vijay P.S. Rawat	_ Date:	,

Attny Docket No.: HITTP777/H20131061US1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas like the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful representation on forth to the patent application entitled:

THE PARK IN A STAND OF A STANDARD AS A HEAT DIFFERENCE AND PLASMONIC COURTER AND PORTER AT ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING CHAMRIMEDIA

(Any. Decker No., NET 1777/H20131061 USE) for which I (we) have executed an application for all road States Letters Patent.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the the undersigned inventorist hereby

- As a second production of the second constant of the second secon
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents
 resulting from each application or any divisionis), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s)
 there it is the ASSICST.
- Appear to execute all papers and documents and entirely at the ASSIGNED appear.

 Perform any sets which are reasonably necessary in connection with the projections of said applications thereof foreign applications based thereof foreign applications based thereof sets are derivative and applications dispending the said applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, coverants and conditions of this assumment shall make to the benefit of the Assumer, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and shall be become provide exempts to social the investor's here. Seen representatives and assigns
- 5) We read and represent that it we have not entered, and will not enter one any assignment contact or enderstanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Suggestive the cases and extend beside the confusion of expensions.

* Augustus *			Date	
	er Obsessedt Mes	CHUZ		
		0.0	Date	
			L7886.	
1998-0-988	ic Vijes PS Rasi			

PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0719 3) Signature: Signature: Dieter K. Weller Date: 12/23/2013

antine i de en la seconda de la travia de monda, de en la seconda de la completa de la seconda de estada de la En les de la completa de la travia de la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa

i Afgili Akese i Navi Billi di Bili Bareng in Ngalawa na kinawa ili angalawa in angalawa na ngalawa na ili ini Pengalawa Ngalawa na katalawa na katal

untum i un segifica de la cultificación de la cultificación de la properción de la cultificación de la cultific Entre en la companyación de la cultificación de la cultificación de la cultificación de la cultificación de la

eri en la composition de la compositio La composition de la La composition de la La composition de la composition del

rander i de la composició La composició de la compo La composició de la compo

and the second of the second o

opposition and the control of the c And the control of the control

and the second of the second o

and the second of the second o

nach gerinden († 1905) Standard († 1905)

Attny Docket No.: HfT1P777/H20131061US1 Page 2 of 2